
STATEOFSOUTHDAKOTA ) IN CIRCUIT COURT 
:SS 

COUNTY OF HUGHES ) SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION) 
OF BLACK HILLS POWER, INC. FOR ) 
AUTHORITY TO INCREASE ITS ) CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
ELECTRIC RATES, EL 14-026 ) 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * 
,a f:i,,, 

The undersigned hereby certifies that on the \Q - day of January, 2015, a true 
and correct copy of his Motion for Admission Pro Hae Vice of Andrew Moratzka and 
Affidavit of Andrew Moratzka for Adruission Pro Hae Vice and Order Granting 
Motion for Adruission Pro Hae Vice of Andrew Moratzka in the above-captioned 
matter were electronically mailed to: 

Patricia Van Gerpen 
patty.vangei;pen@state.sd.us 

Brittany Mehlhaff 
brittany.mehlhaff@state.sd.us 

Eric Paulson 
eric.paulson@state.sd.us 

Todd L. Brink 
todd.brink@blackhillscoi;p.com 

Amy Koenig 
amy.koenig@blackhillscoi;p.com 

Caitlin F. Collier 
collierlawoffice@gmail.com 

Karen E. Cremer 
karen.cremer@state.sd.us 

Patrick Steffensen 
patrick.steffensen@state.sd.us 

Jon Thurber 
jon.thurber@blackhillscoi;p.com 

Lee A. Magnuson 
lmagnuson@lindguist.com 

Sabrina King 
sabrina@dakotarural.org 

STATE OF S.\.JLJJ}{ DAKOTA 
CIRCUIT COURT, HUGHES CO . 

..._...,,_,,, w• ·n 
Jf..!lLEv 



(? i-Y:; 
Dated this _._,, __ day of January, 2015. 

MORENO, LEE & BACHAND, P.C. 

BY: r;-JJ"Zc10-t2z ct: cA7'·-zt,,kd 
MARK A. MORENO 
206 W. Missouri Ave. 
P.O. Box 1174 
Pierre, SD 57501-1174 
( 605) 224-0461 
mmoreno@pirlaw.com 
Attorneys for Black Hills Industrial 

Intervenors or BHII 


